

CIV DJ 9650/2016
Baby Jasika & Anr (Minor)
Vs. Taro Devi & Anr.

03.01.2026

At 12:00 PM

Present: Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Ms. Ashita, mother/ natural guardian/ next friend of
 minor plaintiffs.
 D-1 is already ex-parte.
 D-2.
 Sh. Manendra Mishra, Ld. counsel for D-2 (through
 VC).

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiffs on the ground that main arguing counsel Sh. M.L. Yadav is unable to appear before the Court today due to illness. Last opportunity is granted to conclude final arguments.

Put up for clarification/ arguments on **05.02.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.01.2026