

CIV DJ 9650/2016
Baby Jasika & Anr. (Minor)
Vs. Taro Devi & Anr.

05.02.2026

At 12:00 PM

Present: Sh. Narender Singh & Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiffs with Ms. Ashita, mother/ natural
guardian/ next friend of minor plaintiffs.
Sh. Rajiv Yadav, Ld. counsel for D-1 (through VC)
(earlier D-1 was ex-parte).
D-2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Manendra Mishra.

After LDOH, two applications, one for seeking amendment in memo of parties along with amended memo of parties and another for summoning of some record, were filed on behalf of plaintiffs through e-filing and hard copies thereof are furnished. Be taken on record. Copies supplied. Replies, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **01.04.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.02.2026